Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4890, Rev AC
December 2025
Rosemount™ 6888 In Situ Oxygen Analyzer
The new standard for combustion flue gas analysis
The Rosemount 6888 In Situ Oxygen Analyzer provides a continuous, accurate measurement
of the oxygen remaining in flue gases coming from any combustion process. Accurate
measurements of furnace exhaust excess oxygen are critical for combustion optimization,

and electronics code
Rosemount 6888 Xi Remote
type code
Interconnect cable
Digital 1HT, 2HT, 4FF 1OXY, 2OXY, 3OXY 18 AWG two wire shielded
cable, customer-supplied
Traditional 5DR 4OXY 7 conductor cable, available
through Rosemount(1)
(1) 7 conductor cable orderable through Rosemount 6888Xi model matrix or by part number.
Specifications
Table 5: Performance Specifications
Specification Rosemount 6888A, Rosemount 6888C Rosemount 6888 Xi
Factory calibrated O2 range 0-10%
User configurable O2 range Lower (LRL) O2: 0 - 10%
Upper (URL) O2: 0 - 50%
Repeatability ±0.75% of reading or 0.05% of O2, whichever is greater
Process temperature effect on repeatability 0.05% O2 for +100 to +700 °C (+212 to +1292 °F)
temperature range
N/A
Lowest detection limit 0.02% O2 N/A
Calibration gas repeatability ±0.02% O2 N/A
System speed of response to calibration gas(1) Tinitial < 3 seconds
T90 < 8 seconds
N/A
Accuracy of stochiometer reducing condition
indicator
±0.1% of reading or 0.1% O2, whichever is greater
Reducing conditions: system response From oxidizing to reducing - T90 in 120 seconds
From reducing to oxidizing - T90 in 30 seconds
Calibration gases Low: 0.4 to 2% O2, balance nitrogen
High: 8 to 21% O2, balance nitrogen
Regulate to 20 psi (137.9 kPa), 5 schf (2.36 L/min)
Reference air (recommended) Instrument air (clean, dry)
Regulate to 5 psi (34 kPa), 2 scfh (0.94 L/min)
N/A
(1) Response to process gas changes may vary depending on process conditions and product lifetime.
Table 6: Calibration Modes
Standard housing: Rosemount 6888A, Rosemount 6888C
Additional devices Initiation Gas sequencing
None DCS or field communicator Manually
Rosemount 6888Xi Manually Manually
Rosemount 6888Xi, Rosemount SP4001B Manually, timer, or contact relay Automated
Integral autocalibration housing: Rosemount 6888A, Rosemount 6888C
Additional devices Initiation Gas sequencing
None Manually or timer Automated
Rosemount 6888 December 2025
12 www.Emerson.com
Table 6: Calibration Modes (continued)
Standard housing: Rosemount 6888A, Rosemount 6888C
Rosemount 6888Xi Manually, timer, or contact relay Automated
Functional specifications
Temperature limits
Table 7: Process temperature limits
Process Process mounting
With snubber diffuser +32 to +750 °F (0 to +400 °C) 392 °F (200 °C) maximum(1)
With ceramic diffuser +32 to +1301 °F (0 to +705 °C) 392 °F (200 °C) maximum(1)
With Hastelloy diffuser +32 to +1301 °F (0 to +705 °C) 392 °F (200 °C) maximum(1)
Bypass accessory +32 to +1922 °F (0 to +1050 °C) 392 °F (200 °C) maximum
Abrasive shield accessory +32 to +1301 °F (0 to +705 °C) 200 °C (392 °F) maximum
(1) 374 °F (190 °C) for hazardous locations (only applies to the Rosemount 6888C)
Table 8: Ambient temperature limits
Rosemount 6888A Rosemount 6888C Rosemount 6888 Xi Rosemount SPS 4001B
–40 to +158 °F
(–40 to +70 °C )
–40 to +158 °F
(–40 to +70 °C )
+4 to +122 °F
(–20 to +50 °C )
–40 to +149 °F
(–40 to +65 °C )
Storage temperature limits
–40 to +158 °F (–40 to +70 °C)